PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that I am investigating the title of MR. SAGAR BALWANT PATHARE, being the Owner in respect of all that piece and parcel of an agricultural land in ND Zone bearing Survey No. 32, Hissa No. 40 (Part) (Adm. 349.20 Sq. Metres as per Extracts) corresponding C.T.S. No. 603 (Adm. 349.20 Sq. Metres as per Property Card) of Village ERANGAL, Taluka BORI-VALI, District MUMBAI SUBUR-BAN. The Owner has represented that he is the absolute owner of the said property and free from all claims and encumbrances.

All persons having any claim in respect of the said property by way of sale, exchange, mortgage, charge, gift, release, trust, muniment, inheritance, possession, easement, tenancy, lease, lien or otherwise howsoever are hereby requested to make the same known in writing to the undersigned hereof within 14 (Fourteen) days of the notice, failing which, the claims of such person/s, if any, will deemed to have been waived and/or abandoned forever and not binding on the Owner.

SONAL KOTHARI Advocate

1, Le-Midas CHS Ltd. Ramchandra Lane, Malad (W), Mumbai-400064. Contact: 9820-300116

FUTURE LIFESTYLE FASHIONS LIMITED

(formerly Future Value Fashion Retail Limited)
Regd. Off.: Knowledge House, Shyam Nagar, Off Jogeshwar/Vikhroll Link Road, Jogeshwari (East Mumbai 400060. Tel. No. +91 22 3084 2336; Fax No. : +91 22 3084 2502
CIN U52100MH2012PLC231654. Website : www.futurelifestyle.in

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Thursday, 7 August 2014, inter-alia, to consider and approve the Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the First Quarter ended 30 June 2014.

for Future Lifestyle Fashions Limited

-Sd-

Place: Mumbai Date: 30 July 2014 Kuldeep Sharma Head-Legal & Company Secretary

PUBLIC NOTICE

This is to give notice to the Public at large that I am investigating the title of M/s. Adhunik Synthetics Limited in respect of the property more particularly described in the schedule of the property. Any person either having or claiming any right, title, interest or claim in respect of the said property or possession of the said property in any manner including by way of any agreement, undertaking, agreement for sale, transfer, exchange, conveyance, assignment, charge, mortgage, gift, trust, inheritance, lease, lien, monthly tenancy, leave and license, partnership, joint venture, easement, right of prescription, any adverse right or claim of any nature whatsoever, disputed suit, decree, order, restrictive covenants, order of injunction, attachment, acquisition or otherwise upon and required to make the same known to the undersign in writing within 14 days from the date of publication hereof either by hand delivery against proper written acknowledgement of the undersigned or by the Registered Post AD

Failing which any such claim shall be deemed to be waived and/or abandoned SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY

First Floor, admeasuring 2200sq. Ft alongwith lease hold land bearing Plot No.5, admeasuring 425.40 sq. Mtrs., in the "Municipal Industrial Estate", C.T.S. No.1110, M. G. Road, 1st Cross Lane, Sainagar, Kandivali (West), Mumbai –400 067, Village Kandivali, Taluka Borivali, Mumbai Suburban District.

M/s. SSP Legal

Advocates & Consultants 17-B, 3rd Floor, Krishna Niwas, 281 SBS Road, Fort, Mumbai-400 001.

0

Metro Ra

Releasing of signaling ma Dy.Chief Signal & Telecom Engineer, Met 700 071 for and on behalf of the President c and experienced contractors for execution Releasing of signaling materials indoor and c insignaling system in between Dum Dum and Tender value (?): ₹ 15.79,400/-. Cost of money (₹): ₹ 31.590/-. Date of selling of \$2.08.14 Date and time for closing of tend hrs. respectively on 28.08.2014. Tender No Time of completion: 6 (Six) months from Tender documents can be obtained from CSI cost of Tender Documents (Non-refundable Metro Railway, 33/1, J.L.Nehru Road, Kolkata any working day between 11:00 hrs and 15 obtained by Speed Post on payment of ₹2. FA & CAO, Metro Railway, Kolkata' to the Tender Documents can also be downloaded index. html or www.mtp.indianrailways, soci

Open Tender No. S&T/Works/2-2014/Reten

LOSS OF

This is to bring to the notice of th Book No. 01239 of ICICI Bank Lim 1407012381 to 1407012390 has I 24/07/2014. Anyone, who finds the to return the said receipt book it Management Group, ICICI Bank Andheri (E) 400059.

Therefore, all the customers of notified not to make any pays 1407012381 to 1407012390 of the are either misplaced and/or lost.

Please take further notice that any aforesaid receipt(s) shall do at his the ICICI Bank shall not be bo payment, if made against any of any person claiming to be an & ICICI Bank Limited.

Date: 31/07/2014

Place: Mumbai

RAIL WHEEL FACTORY

(Indian Railways)

Office of the Materials Management Division, Yelahanka, Bangalore-560 064.
Ph: 080-2807 2924, 2942; 2944 & 2948, Fax:080-28460367, www.rwf.indianrailways.gov.in

TENDER NOTICE No.RWF/S/012/2014 dt 28.07.2014

E-TENDERS: On Behalf of the President of India, The Controller of Stores invites electronic tenders for the following items online through the website http://www.ireus.gov.in and

OFFERS IN PHYSICAL FORMAT WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED IN THE CASE OF THE FOLLOWING TENDERS.

SI. No.	Tender No.	Due Date	Description of work	Qty.	Cost of Tender documents in Rs.	EMD Amount in Rs.
1.	201410513	01.09.14	LEG GUARD LESLICO CHROME LEATHER LEGGINGS OR EQUIVALENT 540MM LENGTH AS PER DRG NO.WAP/SK/M-611 Alt'a'.	7339 Pair	528/-	25,000/-
2.	201410557	03.09.14	MAGNESITE WET RAMMING MASS AS PER RWF SPECIFICATION.	1254500 KGS	2638/-	5,00,000/-
3.	201410571	05.09.14	CHIP CONVEYOR CHAIN ASSEMBLY 6 INCHES PITCH HINGED STEEL BELT ASSEMBLY WITH 533 MM WIDTH HINGE LINK WITH PLATE (533W X 152.4P) NUMBER OF CLEATS AT EVERY 4TH PITCH. CHIPS CARRYING CAPACITY-4200 KGS/HOUR (DRY APPLICATION) AS PER RWF DRAWING NO.705061610280.	60 METRE	528/-	31,400/-

This tender notice can be viewed on our website - www.rwf.indianrailways.gov.in

SERVING CUSTOMERS WITH A SMILE

CONTROLLER OF STORES

SYMBOLIC POSSESSION NOTICE



ICICI Bank Limited

KOTAK MAHIND

7th Floor, Dani Corporate Park, 158, CST Ro Tel No. (022) 66768323 / £

AUCTIO

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR SALE OF ASSETS
UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF THE SEC
FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEM
("SARF,

Whereas the Authorised Officer ("AO' had issued notice under the provisions of alia, called upon the borrower and guar notice, within 60 days of receipt of the stailed and neglected to comply with the stamounts demanded the AO has taken p described herein below after complying to Rules therein

In exercise of the powers conferred u with the rules therein, the undersigned hat mentioned herein below on "AS IS WHEI property is mortgaged/hypothecated by the basis as security for the advances granted Bank of Hyderabad. The debt of KMBL is a Crores Seventy One Lacs Eighty One Thous One Paise Only) together with further interfrom 1st December 2013.

Description of the Proper

UCIL LEASING LIMITED

Registered Office :- 304, Chartered House, Dr. C.H.Street, Marine Lines, Mumbai.

Pursuant to clause 41 of the Listing Agreement, Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on 12/08/2014 to consider and take on record the Audited Financial results for the Quarter & Year Ended on 30/06/2014.

For Ucil Leasing Limited

Director

जाहीर नोटीस

माझे अशिल 'अत्रिनाथ पांड्रंग कांबळी', रा. डी. ५७, वनिता सोसायटी विश्वकर्मा नगर, मेहल सिनेमासमोर, नाह्र, मुलुंड (प.), मुंबई- ४०० ०८०, असे जाहिर करत आहेत की त्यांचा मुलगा कुमार विरेष अत्रिनाथ कांबळी वर्तणुकीमुळे वाईट याच्या अशिलाने त्यांच्यापासून माझे आपले संबंध तोडलेले आहेत त्याच्याशी माझे अशिलाचा काही एक संबंध नाही. माझे अशिलाशी संबंधित त्याच्याशी कोणी व्यवहार करू नयेत त्याला माझे अशिल जबाबदार असणार नाही त्याच प्रमाणे यापूर्वीही त्यांच्याशी व्यवहार केलेले असल्यास त्यास माझे अशिल जबाबदार असणार नाहीत. याची संबंधितानी दखल घ्यावी.

अशिल अत्रिनाथ पां. कांबळी यांचे तर्फे सही/-

विकल चंद्रशेखर ज. कांबळी ३. साई निवास, बागवे कंपाऊंड, टेंबीपाडा रोड, भांडुप (प.) मंबई - ४०० ०७८.

जाहीर नोटीस

या व्दारे सबंधितांना कळविण्यांत येते की, मौजे हमरापुर, ता. वाडा येथे गट नंबर 85 / 2 क्षेत्र 0 हे.- 77आर.-०प्रती ही जिमन मिळकत आहे. सदर एकूण जिमन मिळकतीपैकी 1300 चौ. मी. ही जिमन मिळकत महाराष्ट्र शासन सार्वजनिक बांधकाम विभाग ठाणे यांनी सार्वजनिक रस्त्यासाठी घेतलेली असुन बाकीची शिल्लक राहीलेली ०हे. – ६४आर. – ०प्रती ही जमिन मिळकत सौ. पल्लवी अजय गावंड रा. शिंपोली, बोरीवली, मुंबई यांचे मालकीची व कब्जेवहीवाटीची सदर एकूण जिमन मिळकतीपैकी ०हे.-26आर.-0प्रती ही शेतजमिन मिळकत आहे तर 3800 चौ. मी. ही वानिज्य बिनशेत जिमन मिळकत आहे.

वरील मिळकत त्यांनी आमचे आशिल श्री. मोहम्मद शहीद शेख यांना विकण्याचे मान्य व कबुल केले आहे. त्री सदर मिळकतीवर कोणाही

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that Unit No. 7, Ground Floor, in the name of M/s METAL CRAFT ENGINEERING & SPRING INDUSTRIES., (Partners 1. Shri MUKESHBHAI SHAH, 2. SMT. KARUNA A. SHAH.,) in our Society.

In which Society Share Certificate No. 6, Dist. No. 26 to 30 has been misplaced / lost by party. We are calling objection in view of Lost of Share certificate

Therefore if any persons having any objection of any nature whatsoever in respect of the above Unit should send their claim in writing to undersigned with evidence in support of this within 14 days of Publication of this Notice, otherwise Society will issue duplicate Share Certificate.

Dated: 25th July 2014

BHARATBHAI B. BHATT,

Secretary.

Desh Udyog Mandir Pre.Co-Op.Soc.Ltd 5, Caves Road, Behind Bank of Baroda, Jogeshwari (East), Mumbai: 400 060.

लोक मंगल अर्बन को-ऑप क्रेडीट सोसायटी (लिमिटेड)

गोंदगी क्रमांक : बी.ओ.एम. (डब्लू.एस.)/ अप्र.अप्र.अप्र.(सी.अप्र.) १२७१ सन ८६-८७ १ला मजला, दुकान नं.३, साई निवास, बागवे कंपाऊंड टेंबीपाडा रोड, भांड्रप (प.), मुंबई - ४०० ०७८.

२८च्या वार्षिक सर्वसाधार सभेची नोटीस

वरील पतसंस्थेच्या सर्व भागधारांना याद्वारे कळविण्यात येते की, पतसंस्थेची २८वी वार्षिक सर्व साधारण सभा दिनांक १०.०८.२०१४ रोजी सकाळी १० वा पतपेढीच्या अध्यक्षा श्रीमती लक्ष्मी अनंत चेंदवणकर यांच्या अध्यक्षतेखाली सह्याद्री विद्यामंदिर, भांड्रप (प.), मुंबई-४०० ०७८ येथे खालील कामाच्या विचार करण्यासाठी बोलविण्यात आलेली आहे. तरी सर्व भागधारकांनी ठिक वेळेवर उपस्थित राहावे

-: सभेपुढील कामे :-

- १. मागील वार्षिक सर्व साधारण व विशेष सर्व साधारण सभेचा वृत्तांत वाचन व मंजरी देणे.
- २. दि. १ एप्रिल २०१३ ते ३१ मार्च २०१४ अखेर संपलेल्या आर्थिक वर्षाचा संचालक मंडळाच्या कार्याचा अहवाल, नफा-तोटा पत्रक व ताळेबंद वाचुन स्विकारणे.
- ३. दि. १३ मार्च २०१४ अखेरच्या वर्षाच्या वैधानिक लेखापरिक्षण अहवाल वाचून स्विकारणे व मागील वर्षाच्या दोष दुरुस्ती अहवालास मंजुरी देणे.
- ४. सन २०१३ ते २०१४च्या नफा वाटणीस मंज्री देणे.
- ५. सन २०१३ ते २०१४ या सालासाठी अंतर्गत व वैधानिक लेखा परिक्षक नेमणूक करणे व त्यांच्या मेहनताना
 - ठरविणे. मितिने मात्र केलेल्या

FUTURE LIFESTYLE FASHIONS LIMITED

(formerly Future Value Fashion Retail Limited)
Regd. Off.: Knowledge House, Shyam Nagar, Off. Jogeshwari-Vikhroll Link Road, Jogeshwari (East),
Mumbai 40,066. Tel. No. #12 23,048,236, Fax No.: 1*91 22.3084,2502
CIN U52100MH2012PLC231654, Website: www.futurelifestyle.in

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Thursday, 7 August 2014, inter-alia, to consider and approve the Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the First Quarter ended 30 June 2014.

for Future Lifestyle Fashions Limited

Place: Mumbai Date: 30 July 2014

Kuldeep Sharma Head-Legal & Company Secretary

ई-निविदा सूचना

पात्र असणाऱ्या कंत्राटदारांकडून खालील नमूद केलेल्या कामासाठी ई-निविदा मागविण्यात येत आहे.

> निविदा क्रं. - अंदाजित रक्कम -निविदा प्रपत्र विषय - इसारा ठेव-कोऱ्या निविदांची किंमत

क्रं.मुअ/भांनाप/टी-०७/२०१४-१५. अंदाजीत रक्कम – रूपये ७०,००,०००.०० भांडप नागरी परिमंडळा अंतर्गत आर.एफ.मिटर रिडींग, आर.एफ.नेटवर्क व त्या संबंधित कार्याच्या सुस्थिती व समर्थनासाठी सुविधा व्यवस्थापन सेवा नेमणूक करण्याबाबत ई-निविदा मागविण्यात येत आहे. कोऱ्या निविदेची किंमत रु.५२५०/-इसारा ठेव रूपये ७०,०००/-

ई-निविदा विक्री प्रि-बिड मिटींग व ई-निविदा भरण्याची शेवटची तारीख व वेळ

दिनांक ३१/०७/२०१४ ते 98/06/2098, 98/06/2098 सकाळी ११.०० वाजता व १९/०८/२०१४ सायं. १७.०० वाजेपर्यन्त

महावितरणच्या संकेतस्थळावर (www.works.mahadiscom.in/ eTender/etender) सदर ई-निविदा दि. ३१/०७/२०१४ पासून उपलब्ध आहे. सदर ई-निविदा दिनांक २०/०८/२०१४ रोजी १५.०० वाजता उघडण्यात येतील. अधिक माहितीसाठी संपर्क - कार्यकारी अभियंता (वाणिज्य) महावितरण, भांडुप परिमंडळ, एल.बी.एस. मार्ग, भांडुप (प), मुंबई - ४०० ०७८ यांच्याशी ०२२-२५६६७९१२,२५६६३९८२, ८३, ८४ या क्रमांकावर संपर्क साधावा. (ईमेल: cebhandup@mahadiscom.in) मुख्य अभियंता

> मुंबई येथील उच्च न्यायालयाच्या न्यायाधिकरणात सर्वसाधारण मूळ नागरी न्यायाधिकारिता कंपनी योजना याचिका क्र.४३४/२०१४ संलग्नताः

निर्देशासाठी कंपनी समन्स क्र. ३९६/२०१४

कंपनी अधिनियम १९५६ (१९५६ चा १) मधील प्रकरणी आणि

कंपनी अधिनियम, १९५६ च्या कलम ३९१ सह कलम १०० ते १०३ मधील प्रकरणी

कॅपजेमिनी इंडिया प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड आणि त्यांचे समभागधारक यांच्यामधील व्यवस्थेच्या योजनेमधील प्रकरणी

कॅपजेमिनी इंडिया प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड

ही कंपनी अधिनियम, १९५६ च्या तरतुर्दीअंतर्गत स्थापन झालेली असून त्यांचे नोंदणीकृत कार्याल्य, प्लान्ट २, ब्लॉक ''ए'' गोदरेज आयटी पार्क, गोदरेज ऑण्ड बॉईस कम्पाऊँड, एलबीएस मार्ग, विक्रोळी पश्चिम,

मुंबई ४०००७९, महाराष्ट्र येथे आहे. याचिकादार कंपनी याचिकादार कंपनी कॅपजेमिनी इंडिया प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड आणि त्यांचे समभागधारक यांच्यामधील व्यवस्थेच्या योजनेस मंजूरीसाठी कंपनी अधिनियम १९५६ च्या कलम ३९१ सह कलम १०० ते १०३ अंतर्गत याचिकादार कंपनीने दिनांक ४ जून २०१४ रोजी याचिका दाखल केली होती आणि ती मा. उच्च न्यायालयाने दिनांक २५ जुलै २०१४ रोजी दाखल करन घेतली होती. सदर दिनांक २५ जुलै २०१४ रोजीच्या आदेशान्वये संदर्भित याचिका मा. मंबई उच्च न्यायालयाच्या कंपनी न्यायाधिशासमोर अंतिम सुनावणीसाठी आणि निर्णयासाठी दिनांक २८ ऑगस्ट २०१४ रोजी सकाळी ११.०० वाजता किंवा त्यानंतर लगेचच किंवा त्यानंतर कोणत्याही